
2025 Purdue University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-23   Conf: 9-13   Home: 15-5   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 13-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (296)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Banks (1), Campbell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Reefe (10), Totals (10), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-73), Reefe (20-27), Gossett
(10-11), Ross (9-9), Klochack (6-8), Bailey (5-6), Camper (4-5), Elish (4-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Polar, Moriah .444 49-49 153 39 68 6 4 1 31 85 .556 21 4 17 0 .517 2 6 30-34 102 2 2 .981
2 Banks, Khloe .378 52-52 172 45 65 3 5 1 11 81 .471 25 0 29 0 .457 0 5 12-16 100 2 3 .971
33 Gossett, Julia .301 51-50 146 29 44 9 1 10 41 85 .582 23 1 31 0 .391 4 1 6-6 174 22 4 .980
1 Scarmardo, Sage .283 44-43 113 24 32 5 0 0 11 37 .327 6 15 14 1 .390 2 4 6-6 45 59 4 .963
11 Reefe, Delaney .275 48-47 142 23 39 13 0 2 22 58 .408 13 3 22 1 .346 1 5 5-5 233 16 6 .976
15 Condon, Maura .273 47-20 77 15 21 4 1 3 21 36 .468 3 8 12 0 .360 1 1 3-5 9 0 0 1.000
28 Ramos, Jordyn .250 48-48 128 20 32 8 2 3 26 53 .414 12 11 25 0 .355 4 0 13-14 90 5 3 .969
23 Campbell, Ashlynn .248 50-50 125 18 31 0 0 0 9 31 .248 8 1 15 0 .296 1 2 3-3 71 68 13 .914
10 Meeks, Alivia .248 46-46 121 19 30 10 0 4 20 52 .430 15 4 31 1 .345 2 1 2-2 67 51 4 .967
8 Bailey, Kyndall .210 45-38 100 17 21 3 1 1 22 29 .290 11 11 28 0 .339 5 6 7-8 6 0 0 1.000
4 Franks, Kylie .230 35-25 74 9 17 3 0 1 12 23 .311 13 0 14 1 .345 0 2 1-1 21 27 7 .873
0 Ross, Ryen .160 15-6 25 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .200 1 0 10 0 .185 1 0 0-0 25 0 1 .962
14 Krantz, Jensen .000 19-9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 43 0 0 1.000
27 McFadden, Olivia .000 22-13 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 50 0 2 .962
29 McCauley, Braxton .000 14-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
Totals .290 53-53 1391 262 404 65 14 26 228 575 .413 152 58 253 4 .378 23 33 89-101 1048 285 53 .962
Opponents .241 53-53 1357 218 327 59 6 45 199 533 .393 161 19 240 2 .327 13 17 29-37 1035 367 63 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Elish, Madi 3.13 9-6 29 18 6 3-2 1 109.2 101 65 49 38 44 19 1 10 .238 4 4 0 5 5
20 Klochack, Kendall 3.40 8-7 24 12 3 1-2 0 78.1 73 47 38 21 42 18 1 15 .238 4 0 0 5 1
33 Gossett, Julia 3.86 11-9 28 20 10 5-0 1 123.1 109 74 68 75 137 17 3 15 .232 1 12 0 1 10
24 Bailey, Emma 4.20 2-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 25 12 11 6 6 4 0 1 .313 2 1 0 0 0
18 Camper, Kadyn 6.41 0-0 12 1 0 0-0 1 19.2 19 20 18 21 11 1 1 4 .250 1 2 0 2 1
Totals 3.63 30-23 102 53 19 11 3 349.1 327 218 181 161 240 59 6 45 .241 12 19 0 13 17
Opponents 3.83 23-30 105 53 17 5 5 345.1 404 262 189 152 253 65 14 26 .290 23 58 0 23 33



2025 Purdue University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Krantz, Jensen 43 43 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Elish, Madi 27 5 22 0 1.000 2 4 3 .571 0 0
15 Condon, Maura 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bailey, Kyndall 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bailey, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Polar, Moriah 106 102 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gossett, Julia 200 174 22 4 .980 7 10 1 .909 0 0
11 Reefe, Delaney 255 233 16 6 .976 1 20 7 .741 10 1
2 Banks, Khloe 105 100 2 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ramos, Jordyn 98 90 5 3 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Meeks, Alivia 122 67 51 4 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Scarmardo, Sage 108 45 59 4 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 McFadden, Olivia 52 50 0 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ross, Ryen 26 25 0 1 .962 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
23 Campbell, Ashlynn 152 71 68 13 .914 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Camper, Kadyn 10 2 7 1 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Franks, Kylie 55 21 27 7 .873 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 McCauley, Braxton 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Klochack, Kendall 7 2 3 2 .714 0 6 2 .750 0 0
Totals 1386 1048 285 53 .962 29 58 15 .795 10 1
Opponents 1465 1035 367 63 .957 34 176 23 .884 12 1


